CH \$440.00 612677

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684967

| ı | SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|---|-----------------------|-------------------|
| | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| James Perse Enterprises, Inc. | | 10/01/2021 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | James Perse Enterprises LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7373 Flores Street | |
| City: | Downey | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90242 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 6126771 | JAMES | |
| Registration Number: 3183015 | | JAMES PERSE | |
| Registration Number: | 3616400 | JAMES PERSE | |
| Registration Number: 3540598 | | JAMES PERSE | |
| Registration Number: | 3537429 | JAMES PERSE | |
| Registration Number: 2214520 | | JAMES PERSE | |
| Registration Number: 4612881 JA | | JAMES PERSE | |
| Registration Number: 5291296 | | JAMES PERSE | |
| Registration Number: 3183034 | | JAMES PERSE LOS ANGELES | |
| Serial Number: 88761805 | | JAMES PERSE SIDE KITCHEN | |
| Registration Number: 3068106 | | JP | |
| Registration Number: | 2288500 | JP CLASSICS | |
| Registration Number: | 3182952 | STANDARD JAMES PERSE | |
| Registration Number: | 4289405 | Y | |
| Registration Number: | gistration Number: 4280164 Y | | |
| Registration Number: | stration Number: 4292658 Y/OSEMITE JAMES PERSE | | |
| Registration Number: 4292659 | | Y/OSEMITE JAMES PERSE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0652

900653450

Fax Number: 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158362557

Email: carolanne.bashir@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 304082-6 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Pei Heng Li |
| SIGNATURE: | /Pei Heng Li/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/01/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=JAMES PERSE ENTERPRISES_INC to LLC_entity conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0653

LLC-1A



State of California Secretary of State

1751272 Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

FILED Service
Secretary of State
State of California
OCT 0 1 2021

IPC

This Space For Filing Use Only

| Converted Entity Information | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|--|
| Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated | Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) | | | | | |
| James Perse Enterprises | James Perse Enterprises LLC | | | | | |
| The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limited | | or activity for w | hich a limited I | ability company | may be organized | |
| 3. The limited liability company will be managed | ged by (check only one): | | | | | |
| One Manager | More Than One Manager | All Limited Liability Company Member(s) | | | | |
| 4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability C | ompany's Designated Office in CA | Čity | ' 1 | State | Zip Code | |
| 7373 Flores Street | | | Downey | CA | 90242 | |
| 5 Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability (| Company, if different from Item 4 | City | | State . | Zíp Code | |
| 6. Initial Agent for Service of Process. Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Cod section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent, Item 6b. If the agent is an individual list the agent's CA business or residential street address, Item 6c. If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limite partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. | | | | | | |
| a. Name of Agent For Service of Process | | | | | , | |
| Corporation Service Company V | Vhich Will Do Business in C | alifornia as C | CSC-Lawyei | s incorporati | ng Service | |
| b. If an individual, Street Address of Age | b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Bo | | | State CA | Zip Code | |
| c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age | ent for Service of Process | | City | State | Zıp Code | |
| Converting Entity Information | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| 7. / Name of Converting Entity | | | - | | | |
| / James Perse Enterprises, Ir | nc./ | | | | | |
| 8. Form of Entity | 9. Jurisdiction | 10 | . CA Secretary | of State Entity N | lumber, if any | |
| Corporation | California | 1751272 | | | | |
| 11. The principal terms of the plan of converged exceeded the vote required. If a vote was | | | | ares of each cla | ss that equaled or | |
| | | | ge vote required 100% | ote required of each class. | | |
| Additional Information | | | · | 100 | | |
| 12. Additional information set forth on the attack | ched pages, if any, is incorporated I | herein by this re | ference and ma | ade part of this co | ertificate. | |
| 13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. James Perse, President & Secretary | | | | | | |
| Signature of Authorized Roman | | | | | | |
| Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person | | | /II | | | |
| Signature of Authorized Person | T | Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person | | | | |
| LLC-1A (REV 12/2020) 2020 California Secretary of St | | | | rnia Secretary of State | | |

TRADEMARK-

REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 11/01/2021